OREGON TRUNK RAILWAY
TIME TABLE No. 3li

TO TAKE EFFECT AT TWELVE-ONE (12:01) O'CLOCK A. M.
PACIFIC TIME

SUNDAY, NOVEMBER 14, 1920

SUPERSEDING TIME TABLE NO. 30 AND ALL SUPPLEMENTS THERETO
THIS TIME TABLE IS FOR THE USE OF EMPLOYES ONLY

E, E. LILLIE, Superintendent H. M. HUSTON, Supt. Car Service A. J. DAVIDSON, General Manager




WESTWARD EASTWARD

THIRD CLASS SECOND CLASS | FIRST CLASS | CarCapecity | | Sa FIRST CLASS | SECOND CLASS THIRD CLASS
2| g | TIME TABLE No. 31| &, '}-g
311 309 81 1038 86 i ﬁ § *zg ; “',J',%' ;"‘g 86 102 308 310 82
e = B =S 1 N R Makeeibetihulbendi | - 3 1 (=0T R e R Erov o o RN
e Tuesday Sunda H % s : ! " %E e Monday e 'trmm Tuesduy
Ex.nﬁi.}:d“ Erm; we‘g:d" y Daily Daily é STATIONS ! B Daily Daily wff:‘.'ﬁy'y A 3‘{:.',’3.'}'
L 1.00AM ~ |u s.00pm L 7.00Am] Yard D | o0 BEND _Np 1565 |[wyoa 7.00pm A 7.35AM [r 11.30PM
1.30 s 816 . 7% 5 il T — nl:scar:rlumu ..................... 9.1 *+ 630 | s 76 1080 |
2.10 s 8.33 s 7.82 59 o | D | 165 | REDMOND ... Rp| 140.0 v |s 6.05 s 8.35 10.10
2.28 s 8.40 s 7.87 18 19.2  feneesens Pnnu:vu.l::lz JUNCTION .......| 137.3 s 5.57 s  6.22 - 9.57
2.35 s 852 s 742 59 22.0 184.5 s 548 s 6.10 9.45
3.05 ¢ 918 f 7.54 9 | 27 | P | 295 127.0 | Wl |t 532 ! 542 215
3.35 s 0.36 + 805 | ® |« %6 |.... e COLVER ..cu| 19 s 5.16 s 517 | Ba7 ;
A 4.00AM|L  7.00AM s 9.50 A 8.15Am| vara D] WY o METOLIUS ..o ms| 162 |Twe|L 5.05PM 4 5.00 A 4.00PMm ! L 8.30PmM
7.85 s 10.08 : 58 7% BB [iesssisisiisisarsonsin = MAI:!}AB_.' ............... RS| 1110 . s 4.40 3.30
7.58 f 10.28 < 59 9 ST I I — Pli.'lz'ol' ........................... 104.9 w. < t 417 = 2.50
8.22 f 10.85 = ) 55.8 100.7 2, t  4.02 2.22
8.48 s 10.49 'E’ @ | 25 | D| 607 w8 | w ; s 8.45 1.50
9.25 f 11.09 26 67.7 888 f 3.24 1.18
942 |L 8.15Am s 11.18 L 9.12AM P 70.7 858 A 3.45PM s 8.15 1.05 A 2.00PM
9.49 8.22 ! 11.28 725 o | w. i 3.10 12.56 | 152
10.05 8.34 f 11.34 { pes | ® 2 KASKELA 80.3 t 3.35 r 258 1288 | | 135
10.25 A B.50Am s 11.48 A 9.32Am D () Q| EC— NORTH ;r.énc'non ........... JN| 754 L 3.25PMm s 243 - 12.17 __! L 1.15PM
10.38 f 11.53 59 8D lussaiimgss > NA:‘:B.AN .......................... 3.6 w. f 2.38 12.00PM |
10.58 f 12.13AM Y I P FRIEDA .o 675 f 220 11.43 i
11.14 f 12.25 59 9.7 NENA. 638 | W f 209 11.27 |
11.50 12.51 59 (1] 3 Wif| EEREST R CAngia‘nAx ................ 55.4 1.44 10.50
12.01pPm s 12.53 21 D | 1008 HA%;I’IN AUl 547 s 142 | 1040 |
12.17 t 1.05 % | Ie—— “gag‘u ........................... w08 | W t 180 | 1022 |
12.30 e %o 58 D | 1088 v SHERAR... Q| 417 r e | 1008 |
1.02 f 1.42 58 5 U7 Fi R —_— OAK:gOOK ....................... 89.9 W, f 12.48 9.35 ,
1.42 f 211 59 P | 1259 | -SIN:;IOX .......................... 80.6 f 12.18 8.58 |
2.00 r 2.28 59 180.1 DIKE 264 | W f 12.05AM 8.43
2.85 f 248 59 1885 LOCEIT 18.0 f 11.89 8.10
38.08 f 3.08 61 1449 xx:):n. 11.6 w, f 11.19 7.45
8.80 f 8.25 60 9 1508 MQOoDY 6.7 f 11.01 7.22 _
3.40 f 8.85 17T (———— CELILO ... No Siding] 24 f 1058 | 7.10
3.50 3.39 17 R I— cn.na% WEE ivsiinmapsirestonh 09 10 49 7.05 |
A 4.00PM A 3.45AM Yard | 1888 [ FALLBRIDGE............... Bc| o0 |%G&F L 10.45PN L 7.00AM|
811 309 81 108 36 36 102 808 | 810 82
Ex. Monday E:":'?.::a“;.é ws,,;E::;Y Daily | Dty : Daily Daily “?ﬁ:ﬁ;ﬁf‘;‘y : Ex. Sunday '{E:‘?,’:%’}yy’
g 2.8 s 202 21 ! Av:'in‘:: g;::dnl?etlﬂgénr. ; 2.0 183 128 .y 8e

SPECIAL RULES
EASTWARD TRAINS ARE SUPERIOR TO WESTWARD TRAINS OF THE SAME CLASS




SPECIAL RULES

EASTWARD TRAINS ARE SUPERIOR TO WESTWARD TRAINS OF

THE SAME CLASS

No. 1 Special rules supersede rules and regulations of transportation depart-

No.
No.

No.

No.

No.

2
3

ment.
Trains will date from time due to leave Initial Stations.

When an order is put out to a train at a station directing them to meet
an opposing train at that station, and the order contains the clause:
¢ gets this order at meeting point,” the train receiving the order
at the meeting point will hold the main track, and the other train must
take the siding.

REGISTERING STATIONS:
Fallbridge, North Junction, South Junction, Metolius, Bend.

STANDARD CLOCKS AND BULLETIN BOARDS:
Fallbridge, Metolius, Bend.

YARDS:
Fallbridge, Metolius, Bend.

DERAIL SWITCHES:

Sherar.. .... 200 feet from headblock of switch at west end passing track.
in....200 feet from headblock of switch at west end industry track.
..200 feet from headblock of switch at west end passing track.
Vanora..... 200 feet from headblock of switch at west end industry track.
Pelton...... 200 feet from headblock of switch at west end industry track.
Pelton...... 250 feet from headblock of switch at west end passing track.
Madras..... 200 feet from headblock of switch at west end house track.
Madras..... 200 feet from headblock of switch at west end industry track.
Madras. ....200 feet from headblock of switch of Standard Oil spur.
Metolius. . ..200 feet from headblock of switch at west end drill track.
Prineville Connection. 200 feet east of head block.

Redmond. ..200 feet from headblock of switch at each end wareh’se track.

Bend ...... 200 feet from head block of switch at west end of passing
track.

Bend....... 200 feet from headblock of switch at west end wareh’se track.

Bend...... 1000 feet from headblock of switch of mill spur.

Bend....... 200 feet from headblock of switch of Standard Oil spur.

Bend. . .....200 feet from headblock of switch at west end of Stock Yard
Siding

SPEED RESTRICTIONS

Maximum speed of passenger trains at any point must not exceed 40
miles per hour and freight trains must not exceed 30 miles per hour.
Speed of all trains should be kept under such control as to enable
engineers to stop within range of their vision. This so as to avoid trouble
Jiable to occur from slides and washouts.

All eastward trains will come to a full stop between 200 feet and 400
feet from North Junction, and know the way is clear before proceeding.

No. 10 AH westward trains will come to a full stop between 200 and 400 Teet

from South Junction, and know the way is clear before proceeding.

No. 11

No. 12

No. 14

No. 15

Trains will not exceed a speed of twenty miles per hour over Crooked
River Bridge, 4.2 miles east of Opal City. -«

Junction switches with O.-W. R. & N. Co. at North Junction and South
Junction will be set and locked for the Oregon Trunk Railway. At
Metolius junction switch will be set for Oregon Trunk Ry.

Junction switch on Celilo Bridge will be set and locked for east leg of
“Y.” The east and west switches of wye will be set and locked for the
wye.

Nos. 103 and 102 will stop on flag at Irvine’s Ranch, three-quarters of
a mile north of Coleman.

All trainmen and others interested are hereby warned that the majority of
cattle guards on Oregon Trunk Railway are closer to tracks than the
required standard of the Public Service Commission of Oregon.

No. 16 Sign reading “Impaired Clearance” placed on switch stand at entrance of

spur or siding indicates that there are platforms or structures located
alongside same which do not provide minimum horizontal clearance, pre-
scribed by Public Service Commission of Oregon. Employes will use
care and avoid risk of injury while working on spurs or sidings protected
with “Impaired Clearance’ sign.

Draw Bridges

No. 17 Draw bridge located over Celilo Canal, mile post 1.4 East of Fallbridge.

No. 18

CLEARANCE TABLE

Height above Top of Rail.

Oft. | 3ft. | 4ft. | 5ft. | 61t | 7ft. | 8ft. | 9ft. | 10ft. [ 1L ft.
Wide| Wide| Wide| Wide| Wide| Wide| Wide | Wide | Wide | Wide

17t.
Wide

Oregon Trunk Ry...

Zl'l 21’ | 217 | 217 | 21”1 | 21 [ 21’ | 20'6” [19'10"| 19'5" | 18'9"

Conductors must be absolutely positive that loads do not exceed these dimensions, and
must not move cars of greater dimensions without instructions from Superintendent.

CAPACITY OF ENGINES IN ADDITION TO WEIGHT OF ENGINES, TENDERS AND

CABOOSES
===

= CLASS OF ENGINE

HIEREEEENEE R

= [ Yon- Superheat 1 b

Pl oA | | | WS M | M

_ L S = -
Fallbridge to Mecca....... .6 691 ﬁ 1100 1095 1164 883 1200
Mecca to Metolius .........| 1.3 505 | 800 800 | 879 673 950
Metolius to Bend... ] 10 660 | 1181 1100 | 1114 848 1200
Bend to Metolius.....couue... .5 1078 | 1791 1764 | 1764 1329 2009
Metolius to Fallbridge .. .0 2818 I 4468 + 4424 | 4424 3308 4600
|

COMPANY'S SURGEONS

Dr. E. B. McDaniel, Chief Surgeon. . ..Portland
Dr. J. F. Hosch, Local Surgeon....... Redmond
Dr. R. W. Hendershott, Local Surgeon. . ...Bend
Dr. W. F. Shorts, Local Surgeon......... Fallbridge

Surgeons will attend, when called upon officially, to
all cases of accident occurring to employes or passen-
gers. In cases of sickness it is the intention to limit
medical service to the locality or town where a sur-
geon resides, unless some urgent necessity exists, for
which distinct official authority must be had in ac-
cordance with established regulations.

Railway Officials are required to call on the nearest
authorized surgeons whenever practicable, when sur-
gical or medical services are needed. When such are
accessible, the Hospital Fund will not be responsible
for bills for medical services rendered by any other
physician. In the event of a sudden emergency, arisin
from accident, if necessary, proper surgical aid shoul
be procured until the arrival of a regularly appointed
surgeon, when the case should be placed in his charge,
and in no case should the services of any but an au-
thorized company surgeon be continued at the expense
of the Railway Company or of the Hospital Fund after
such surgeon 1s able to assume charge of the case.

Bearding and Nursing are furnished only at hos-
pitals with which the Company has made arrange-
ments. We are not responsible for bills incurred else-
where unless specially authorized or approved by the
Chief Surgeon, and then only in critical cases of injury
or illness occurring in the discharge of duty.

STRETCHERS
ARE LOCATED AT FOLLOWING POINTS:
)AL (o [ SO - S SV " Station
MEAAPIN: v sais veisos s sove 56 50w s & Station
Metolius. . . ovveee i Station

LOCATION AND LENGTH OF TUNNELS

No. LOCATION Length

1 1.4 Miles West of Moody............. 782 feet

2 3.4 Miles West of Sherar............. 800 feet

3 0.4 Miles West of Frieda............. 519 feet

4 0.6 Miles East of North Junction..... 543 feet

5 1.6 Miles East of Mecca.............. 453 feet

6 | 2.1 Miles West of Madras............ 490 feet

7 2.0 Miles West of Madras............ 480 feet

JUNCTIONS

NAME Hilen Irom | Switch at
Spokane, Portland & Seattle Ry... 0.0
Ore.-Wash. Ry. & Nav. Co....... 1.5
Ore.-Wash. Ry. & Nav. Co.......| 75.4
Ore.-Wash. Ry. & Nav. Co....... 85.8
Ore.-Wash. Ry. & Nav, Co....... 115.2
Prineville City Railway.......... 137.3

WATCH INSPECTORS

A. L. Haman, Chief Time Inspector....St. Paul, Minn.
M: H. BYDODS: «cii50006 a5 swais saeias sssae Bend, Ore.

F. X. ADAMS, Dispatcher
L. S. NELSON, Dispatcher
L. H. JAMES, Dispatcher
E. B. ARTHUR, Dispatcher

R. E. WHITE, Chief Dispatcher
J. Z. STANSBERRY, Trainmaster







